
AG USA MINISTERS UNDER AGE 40

2000-2021
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Under 40
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in Number    
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Percent Change 

in Number       

Under 40

Percent of 

Total 

Ministers 

Under 40

Total

Ministers

2000 8,450 26.2% 32,310

2001 8,284 -166 -2.0% 25.6% 32,374

2002 8,137 -147 -1.8% 25.0% 32,566

2003 8,014 -123 -1.5% 24.5% 32,732

2004 7,925 -89 -1.1% 24.0% 33,036

2005 8,076 151 1.9% 24.1% 33,553

2006 7,963 -113 -1.4% 23.7% 33,622

2007 7,987 24 0.3% 23.6% 33,871

2008 7,955 -32 -0.4% 23.3% 34,178

2009 7,858 -97 -1.2% 22.8% 34,504

2010 7,873 15 0.2% 22.5% 35,023

2011 7,854 -19 -0.2% 22.1% 35,483

2012 7,836 -18 -0.2% 21.8% 35,867

2013 8,006 170 2.2% 22.0% 36,434

2014 8,097 91 1.1% 22.0% 36,884

2015 7,978 -119 -1.5% 21.5% 37,068

2016 7,967 -11 -0.1% 21.2% 37,619

2017 7,916 -51 -0.6% 20.8% 38,002

2018 7,719 -197 -2.5% 20.2% 38,199

2019 7,542 -177 -2.3% 19.7% 38,197

2020* 7,045 -497 -6.6% 18.7% 37,713

2021* 6,785 -260 -3.7% 18.1% 37,557

*Years of the COVID-19 pandemic.
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